<u>Jeremy Mayhew OBE appointed as</u> <u>Competition Service member</u>

News story

Jeremy Mayhew has been appointed as a member of the Competition Service.



Business Secretary Kwasi Kwarteng has appointed Jeremy Mayhew as a member of the Competition Service.

The Competition Service is a non-departmental public body, sponsored by the Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy. It was established by the Enterprise Act 2002 to fund and provide support services (including the provision of staff, accommodation and equipment) to the Competition Appeal Tribunal (CAT).

Jeremy Mayhew's career has mainly been in the media and broadcasting industry and he is currently a member of the Regulatory Policy Committee and the British Transport Police Authority, as well as a Councilman on the City of London Corporation and a non-executive Board Member of the Legal Services Board.

Published 2 February 2022